



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2993 OF 2026

Ajay Chokha Kate And Ors<sup>45</sup> ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Sec. Of RuralRESPONDENT  
Dev. And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 7020 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 2993 OF 2026

Raju Kacharu Ghotekar ...PETITIONER

V/S

Ajay Chokha Kate And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Preeti Walumbe for Petitioner

Adv. Sandeep Gupta i/by Adv. Shrirang Katueshwarkar for  
Intervenor

Adv. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w A. R. Deolekar, AGP for  
State- Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ

**DATE :** 11th March, 2026



2026:BHC-AS:17599-DB

**P.C. :**

Mentioned Out of turn, , S.O. 23/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**